

## FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2025-2026

Fee Type	Amount by Grade	Due Date
Instructional Resources Includes materials and supplies for student use and off campus PE activities. This fee includes classroom resources that support student learning, such as school supplies, texts, novels, manipulatives, consumables, and off campus PE activities.	\$155 (grades 4 & 5) \$180 (grades 6-9)	\$100 Due upon Registration (Non-refundable) Remaining Amount Due October 1st
Transportation Fee  We provide bussing from all four quadrants of the city. Bussing routes are created based on enrollment of students and can change yearly. Fees are based on the difference between funding and costs. Only 30% of transportation costs are funded by Alberta Education. For more information, please see: <a href="https://calgarygirlsschool.com/transportation/">https://calgarygirlsschool.com/transportation/</a> CGCS offers both full-time ridership and part-time ridership (AM/PM), provided space is available.  Parents who transport their own student(s) to school may also qualify for the parent-provided transportation grant by Alberta Government at \$650/rider	Full-time Rider \$1,050 Part-time Rider \$725	\$200 Deposit (Non-refundable) Due June 1st  Payment: \$425 - October 1st \$425 - February 1st
Enrichment Fee  One-time school fee is used for the enrichment of student programming throughout the year, such as field trips, special events, guest speakers, and specialized equipment.  *Does not include overnight camps or outdoor education experiences	\$85 (grades 4-9)	Due October 1st
Lunchroom Supervision Fees  We are a closed-campus school. All students remain on campus during the lunch hour. This cost covers supervision for the entire year offered by an external company.	\$190	Due October 1st
Grade 9 Graduation Fee to support the associated costs to celebrate the graduation of grade 9 students from their programming at CGCS	\$50	Due February 1st

Other Costs to Consider See Below:		
Technology CGCS is a BYOD (Bring Your Own Device) school. Students are required to bring a tablet or laptop to school daily. In our classrooms we use the technology to access learning tools that are web based (Google Classroom). The device must be able to safely connect to the internet using our CGCS wireless network.  (Please see the Technology Insert for detailed technology requirements.)	*Dependent on the device selected by the family.  If BYOD device is a tablet or iPad, a keyboard is required	
Outdoor Education (OE) Experiences Costs vary (based on days attended and grade). Grades 5 Brave Girl Grade 7 & 9 Outdoor Education Camp Career and Technology Foundations (CTF) OE Option Courses	Approximately \$300-\$350 (Camp) \$85 CTF Options	Due February 1st
Uniform InSchoolwear is the uniform supplier for the Calgary Girls Charter School. For a complete list of fees of uniform pieces and other information, see the enclosed flyer and price list for uniform pieces on the website.  InSchoolwear website: <a href="https://inschoolwear.com/">https://inschoolwear.com/</a> website access code: cgcs	The formal uniform (including PE Uniform), purchased new, will cost approx. \$450, with additional pieces available  School Council offers a used uniform sale twice a year, where gently used pieces can be purchased at a reduced cost.	
Music Fees Students wishing to take Instrumental Music in Grades 7 - 9 must rent an instrument, as well as attend an annual clinician training session.	Instrumental Rental Range: \$175 - \$600/ school year (dependent on instrument) Clinician: \$25/year	February 1st
Athletics/Robotics (extracurricular) Students wishing to participate in our athletics and/or robotics program will be assigned fees. Fees associated with athletics and robotics are cost-recovery and vary, depending on sport/activity.	Range from \$15 (cross country) - \$90 (basketball)	Due at the beginning of season
Yearbook Fee (Optional)	\$35	Due June 1st
Before and After School Care (Optional) Kinderstudios is a licensed before and aftercare program. Their program runs Monday through Friday 7:30 AM to 6:00 pm out of the North Glenmore Park Community Association building, located adjacent to the Lakeview campus. Kinder Studios website: <a href="https://kinderstudios.ca/out-of-school-care/">https://kinderstudios.ca/out-of-school-care/</a>	\$475/month for both Before and After School Care	Due Monthly

School fees can be set up using a payment plan to the school. Please contact <a href="mailto:cqcsfees@mycqcs.ca">cqcsfees@mycqcs.ca</a> to arrange a payment plan, if required.